Docket No.: L7307.05119 05-11-2005 ッドTO-1595 (Modified) RECO! U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 103000003 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademain I original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Franck ARTINI Jacques ESPINASSE Name: AIRBUS France Address: 316 Route de Bayonne Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger City: Toulouse State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Country: FRANCE Other Execution Date: March 14, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 14, 2005 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 05/05/2005 SMINASS1 00000043 11121055 04 FC:8021 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 28,732 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1615 L. Street, NW, Suite 850 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 City: Washington ____ State/Prov.: DC ZIP: 20036 Country: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing

May 4, 2005 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Filed	
Nile Method and device for ensuring the sa	fety of a low-altitude flight of an aircraft
Forone_dollar	
the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, AIRBUS France residing at 316 Route de Bay	· · · · · ·
is successors and assigns	the entire right,
itle and interest in the invention or improvements of the fifthe United States, executed by the undersigned on	
ation and any and all other applications, both United States	and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely
r jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, a	nd in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and
oreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said appli	cations, and in any reissue or extension thereof.
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Consignee AIRBUS France	ommissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorment the date and serial number of said application when off	neys of record in said application to insert in this assign-
	the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make
	standing prior assignments. licenses, or other rights in the
interest herein assigned.	
successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, consaid invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or as extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said for Letters Fatent in foreign countries on said invention or indeem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary state undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights thereignsigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed.	•
	Franck ARTINI (SEAL)
State of	Jacobs (SEAL)
\ ee	Jacques ESPINASSE
County of	•
	(SEAL)
On thisday of	, 19, before me, a Notary Public in and
for the County and State aforesaid, appeared	

PATENT REEL: 016534 FRAME: 0844

1. 305 2020 1

RECORDED: 05/04/2005